March 31, 2026

14

Full-year Financial Results Forecast (consolidated) Full-year Financial Results Forecast (non-consolidated)

(¥bn)

1. Net income attributable to Japan Post Insurance.
2. Includes hedging costs related to foreign exchange.

 New policies (individual insurance): Approx. double the Q2 cases
Cancelled policies3 (individual insurance): Nearly the same as the
previous assumption

3. The numbers of cancelled policies are the sum of death, maturity, surrender and
lapse. Also include postal life insurance policies.

(¥bn)

[Assumptions underlying the financial results forecast]

<Sensitivity of positive spread to market fluctuations (FY26/3, annual basis)>

・50bp decrease in domestic interest rates

: Approx. ¥ (3.0) bn (Decrease in returns on new investments)

・50bp increase of hedging cost rate

: Approx. ¥ (10.0) bn (Increase in hedging costs)

・10% appreciation of the yen

: Approx. ¥ (20.0) bn (Decrease in the yen equivalent amount of

Interests and dividends in foreign currency)

・10% reduction of dividends

: Approx. ¥ (10.0) bn (Decrease in dividends from stocks)

 Market assumptions are set as follows based on market trends

as of the end of September 2025.

・10-year JGB yields (as of March 2026): 1.82%

・Hedging cost rate for USD  (as of March 2026): 2.60%

・Foreign exchange rate: 148.9yen to the dollar

・Nikkei Stock Average: 44,933yen

 Ordinary income 5,740.0 4,098.6 71.4 %

 Ordinary profit 260.0 234.4 90.2 %

 Net income
1 159.0 118.4 74.5 %

 Adjusted profit Approx. 162.0 120.3 74.3 %

 Year ending
 Mar-26

(Revised forecast)

9months
ended Dec-25

Achievement

Approx. 380.0 300.9 79.2 %

Positive spread2 Approx. 225.0 172.0 76.4 %

 Year ending
 Mar-26

(Revised forecast)

9months
ended Dec-

25
Achievement

 Core profit

 This page shows the forecasts for full-year financial results for the year

ending March 31, 2026.

 In the nine months ended December 31, 2025, consolidated net income

is 74.5% compared to the revised forecast, and the adjusted profit is

74.3%, both showing a favorable trend.

 Please look at page 15.

14

Copyright© JAPAN POST INSURANCE All Rights Reserved.Copyright© JAPAN POST INSURANCE All Rights Reserved.

FY26/3FY25/3FY24/3FY23/3FY22/3FY21/3FY20/3FY19/3FY18/3F17/3FY16/3

Approx.
55%51.4％41.4%36.4%44.9%241.828.4%118.939.0%40.6%39.6%

30.00

50.00

70.00

90.00

110.00

130.00

Approx.
162.0

Shareholder Return

15

 In accordance with the shareholder return policies during the period of the Medium-term Management Plan, we provide returns to